OP \$115.00 87072759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Software Technology, Inc.		12/19/2016	Corporation: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: Software Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	1621 Cushman Drive	
City: Lincoln		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68512	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87072759	KURENT
Registration Number:	3612234	
Registration Number:	3612233	PRACTICEMASTER
Registration Number:	3612232	TABS3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaclyn Di Grande SIGNATURE: /jaclyn di grande/ DATE SIGNED: 12/23/2016	PRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4	975.359
, julia, in grand a	E OF SUBMITTER:	aclyn Di Grande
DATE SIGNED: 12/23/2016	ATURE: //	aclyn di grande/
\(\tau_{-1} \)	SIGNED: 1	2/23/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Software Technology - Conversion Certified (DE)#page1.tif
source=Software Technology - Conversion Certified (DE)#page2.tif
source=Software Technology - Conversion Certified (DE)#page3.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY, LLC" AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 4:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 4:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY, LLC".



Authentication: 203560608

Date: 12-21-16

6256737 8100H SR# 20167203484

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:11 PM 12/19/2016
FILED 04:11 PM 12/19/2016
SR 20167155731 - File Number 6256737

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.,)	The Jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Nebraska.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nebraska
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is April 11, 1979
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Software Technology, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Software Technology, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December, A.D. 2016
	By las Dr Sals

Name: Daniel K. Berlin
Print or Type

Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:11 PM 12/19/2016
FILED 04:11 PM 12/19/2016
SR 20167155731 - File Number 6256737

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First	The name of the limited lial	bility company is So	tware Technology	, LLC
Seco	ad: The address of its registe	red office in the State	e of Delaware is	
1.2	09 Orange Street	in the City of	Wilmington	
Zip	Code 19801	Address of the control of the contro		***************************************
	name of its Registered agen	it at such address is _	The Corporation	Ω
Fhire	l: (Insert any other matters the	ie members determin	e to include berein.)	
l		<i>p</i>	*	
1				
-				
				4.7
			4 1	
Wit	ness Whereof, the undersign	ed have executed the	s Certificate of Form	tation th
	day of December		THE CHARLES OF THE STREET,	and and a dim of any
	.:	By: See	De Ruk	Tari di Tari
		Ant	horized Person(s)	

Name: Daniel K. Berlin
Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 005951 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 12/23/2016